Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education *****

No. EDN(TE)D(2)15/2016-L Dated Shimla-171002, the 17th September, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that the Principal Secretary (Technical Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh shall also hold the charge of Vice Chancellor, Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur with immediate effect, till further order, in public interest.

By Order

(Onkar Chand Sharma)
Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh
Dated Shimla-171002, the 7 September, 2021.

No. EDN(TE)D(2)15/2016-L

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary to H.E. the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Raj Bhawan, Shimla-2 w.r.t. order No. 47-1/2011-GS, dated 24.07.2021.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioners of Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. All the Head of Department in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Vice-Chancellor, Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh-2.
- 8. The Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 9. The Private Secretary to the Technical Education Minister, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2.
- 10. The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh Technical University, Hamirpur to inform all the nominated / ex-officio members of BOG of Himachal Pradesh University, Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 11. All the Registrar(s), Govt. University in Himachal Pradesh.
- 12. All the Registrar (s), Private University in Himachal Pradesh.
- 13. The Controlled (P&S) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 14. The Section Officer, Personnel-01 Section.
- 15. Guard file.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary(TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2628476